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Heidi Atkinson -  Member 

Prescott Unified School District 
146 S. Granite Street 
Prescott, AZ  86303 

Phone: (928) 445-5400 
FAX: (928) 488-7055 

Email: heidi.atkinson@prescottschools.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Leanne Bowley -  Member 

Mosaica Education, Inc. 
10210 South 50th Place 
Phoenix, AZ 85044 

Phone:  (602) 301-7337 

FAX: ( 480) 763-5107 

Email:  LBowley@MosaicaEducation.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Debbi Burdick -  Member 

Cave Creek Unified School District 
P.O. Box 426 
Cave Creek, AZ  85327 

Phone: (480) 575-2016 
FAX: (480) 488-7055 
Email: dburdick@ccusd93.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Karen Burns-Copley - Emeritus Member 

 
1670 N. Rio Chico 
Green Valley, AZ  85614 

Phone: (520) 907-5524 
FAX:  
Email: kfmcopley@hotmail.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Angelina Canto -  Member 

Nogales Unified School District 
310 W. Plum Street 
Nogales, AZ  85621 

Phone: (520) 397-7941 
FAX:  
Email: acanto@nusd.k12.az.us 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Harriet Caruso -  Member 

Career Success Schools 
3816 N. 27th Ave 
Phoenix, AZ  85017 

Phone: (602) 285-5525 
FAX: (602) 285-0026 
Email: hcaruso@csschools.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Mary Lou Chambers Weatherly -  Member 

Page Unified School District 
P O Box 1927 
Page, AZ  86040 

Phone: (928) 608-4140 
FAX:  
Email: mchambers@pageud.k12.az.us 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Geri Cloud -  Member 

Heritage Elementary School 
13419 West Ocotillo 
Glendale, AZ  85307 

Phone: (623) 935-1931 
FAX: (623) 935-1614 
Email: cloud9sky9@yahoo.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 
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Thomas Collins -  Member 

Amphitheater Public Schools 
435 E. Glenn St. 
Tucson, AZ  85705 

Phone: (520) 696-6967 
FAX: (520) 696-6953 
Email: tcollins@amphi.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2012 

Linda Denno -  Member 

Center for Academic Success 
900 Carmelita Drive 
Sierra Vista, AZ  85635 

Phone: (520) 439-3559 
FAX: (520) 410-9910 
Email: ldenno@cpic-cas.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 

Sherry Dorathy -  Member 

Miami Unified School District 
PO Box 2070 
Miami, AZ  85539 

Phone: (928) 425-3271 
FAX:     (928) 425-8582 
Email:  shdorathy@live.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2012 

Mona Doyle -  Member 

Sequoia Village 
982 Full House Lane 
Show Low, AZ  85937 

Phone: (928) 243-4481 
FAX:  
Email: monasnowflakart@aol.com; monad@edkey.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Shelly Duran -  Member 

Tucson Unified School District 
1010 E. 10th Street, bldg. A, Rm 240 
Tucson, AZ  85719 

Phone: (520) 225-6290 
FAX: (520) 226-6191 
Email: shelly.duran@tusd1.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 

Bob Fleischmann -  Member 

Isaac Elementary District 
3348 W McDowell Rd 
Phoenix, AZ  85009 

Phone: (602) 455-6749 
FAX:  
Email: bfleischmann@isaaceld.k12.az.us 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 

Cecilia Frakes -  Member 

Diocese of Phoenix 
400 East Monroe Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 

Phone: (602) 354-2345 
FAX: (602) 354-2436 
Email: cfrakes@diocesephoenix.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 

David Gauch -  Member 

Sierra Vista Unified School District 
3555 East Fry Blvd 
Sierra Vista, AZ  85635 

Phone: (520) 515-2710 
FAX:  
Email: david.gauch@svps.k12.az.us 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 



2011 Committee of Practitioners 
Membership Roster 

 

Susan Gibson -  Member 

Cartwright Elementary School District 
3401 N. 67

th
 Ave 

Phoenix, AZ  85033 

Phone: (623) 691-3941 
FAX:  
Email: sgibson@mail.cartwright.k12.az.us 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Connie Heath -  Member 

Peoria Unified School District 
6330 W. Thunderbird Road 
Glendale, AZ  85306 

Phone: (623) 486-6066 
FAX: (623) 486-6019 
Email: cheath@peoriaud.k12.az.us 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2012 

Lidell Jacobson -  Member 

Agua Fria High School 
530 E. Riley Dr. 
Avondale, AZ  85323 

Phone: (623) 932-7300 
FAX:  
Email: ljacobson@aguafria.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 

Scott Jacobson -  Member 

Pine-Strawberry Elementary School District 
928 N. Easy Street 
Payson, AZ  85541 

Phone: (928) 474-2150 
FAX:  
Email: masteroffish@mail.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Sylvia A. Johnson -  Member 

Flagstaff Unified School District 
3285 E. Sparrow Ave. 
Flagstaff, AZ  86004 

Phone: (928) 527-6152 
FAX: (928) 527-6190 
Email: sjohnson@fusd1.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Stephanie Jones -  Member 

Cottonwood Oak Creek School District 
1 N. Willard 
Cottonwood, AZ  86326 

Phone: (982) 634-2288 
FAX:  
Email: sjones@cocsd.k12.az.us 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 

Mary Kyle -  Member 

Mammoth-San Manuel School District 
PO Box 406 
San Manuel, AZ  85631 

Phone: (520) 385-2337 
FAX: (520) 385-2621 
Email: kylem@msmsd.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2012 

Ildiko Laczko-Kerr -  Member 

Scottsdale Unified School District 
3811 N. 44th St 
Phoenix, AZ  85018 

Phone: (480) 484-6197 
FAX:  
Email: ilaczko@susd.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 
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Carrie Larson -  Member 

Acorn Educational Consulting 
14805 N. El Frio Circle 
El Mirage, AZ  85335 

Phone: (602) 510-2906 
FAX: (623) 556-4705 
Email: carrie_larson@cox.net 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Jean Lewis -  Member 

Marana Unified District 
11279 W. Grier Rd., Ste 126 
Marana, AZ  85653 

Phone: (520) 682-4747 
FAX: (520) 682-4746 
Email: J.M.Lewis@maranausd.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 

Leticia Lujan -  Member 

PPEP TEC Charter High School 
2910 W. Neosha Street 
Tucson, AZ  85745 

Phone: (520) 741-4394 
FAX: (520) 741-4369 
Email: llujan@ppep.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2012 

Patricia Marsh -  Member 

 
7500 S. Hereford Rd. 
Hereford, AZ  85615 

Phone: (520) 366-5999 
FAX:  
Email: pmarsh60@gmail.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 

Teri Martinez -  Member 

Educational Consultant 
4200 W Oxbow Mine Cr 
Tucson, AZ  85745 

Phone: (520) 971-7333 
FAX:  
Email: mtm@u.arizona.edu 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Vivian Martinez -  Member 

Saddle Mountain Unified School District 
38201 W. Indian School Road 
Tonopah, AZ  85354 

Phone: (623) 474-5104 
FAX:  
Email: vmartinez@smusd.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 

Rebecca McClenning -  Member 

Scholars’ Academy, The 
P O Box 3475 
Quartzsite, AZ  85359 

Phone: (928) 927-9420 
FAX: (928) 927-9425 
Email: rmcclenning@rocketmail.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 

Chris McIntier -  Member 

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Community Schools 
10005 East Osborn Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ  85256 

Phone: (480) 362-2522 
FAX: (480) 850-7600 
Email: chris.mcintier@srpmic-ed.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2012 
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Natalie McWhorter -  Member 

Washington Elementary School District 
4650 W. Sweetwater 
Glendale, AZ  85304 

Phone: (602) 347-2663 
FAX: (602) 347-2708 
Email: natalie.mcwhorter@wesdschools.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Cynthia Neuzil -  Member 

Bullhead City School District 
1004 Hancock Road, Suite 200 
Bullhead City, AZ  86442 

Phone: (928) 758-3961 
FAX:  
Email: cdneuzil@bullheadschools.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2012 

Joe O'Reilly - Emeritus Member 

Mesa Public Schools 
63 E. Main St. #101 
Mesa, AZ  85201 

Phone: (480) 472-0241 
FAX: (480) 472-0482 
Email: joreilly@mpsaz.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Patricia Osborne -  Member 

Cottonwood-Oak Creek Elementary District 
1 North Willard 
Cottonwood, AZ  86326 

Phone: (928) 634-2288 
FAX: (928) 649-0045 
Email: posborne@cocsd.k12.az.us 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Chelsy Peitz -  Member 

Partnership with Parents DBA Desert Heights 
5821 W. Beverly Ln 
Glendale, AZ  85306 

Phone: (602) 896-0888 
FAX:  
Email: cpeitz@desertheightsschools.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2012 

Jacquelyn Power -  Member 

Akimel O'Otham Pee Posh Charter 
3652 E. Blackwater School Road 
Coolidge, AZ  85128 

Phone: (520) 215-5859 
FAX: (520) 215-5862 
Email: jacquelyn.power@bie.edu 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Douglas Price -  Member 

Tanque Verde Unified School District 
2300 N. Tanque Verde Loop Rd. 
Tucson, AZ  85749 

Phone: (520) 749-5751 
FAX:  
Email: dprice@tanq.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Shelly Reed-Mezei -  Member 

Somerton School District 
P O Box 3200 
Somerton, AZ  85350 

Phone: (928) 341-6037 
FAX: (928) 341-6091 
Email: shreed@somerton.k12.az.us 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2012 
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Patrick Riley -  Member 

Crane School District 
4250 W. 16th Street 
Yuma, AZ  85364 

Phone: (928) 373-3432 
FAX: (928) 782-6831 
Email: priley@craneschools.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Tom Rogers -  Member 

Tanque Verde Unified School District 
11150 E. Tanque Verde Rd. 
Tucson, AZ  85749 

Phone: (520) 749-5751 
FAX:  
Email: trogers@tanq.org 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 

Eula Saxon Dean -  Member 

Academy of Excellence 
425 N. 36th Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85008 

Phone: (602) 348-4271 
FAX:  
Email: edean@aoephx.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Dean Slaga -  Member 

Humboldt Unified School District 
8766 East Highway 69 
Prescott Valley, AZ  86314 

Phone: (928) 759-4018 
FAX: (928) 759-4020 
Email: dean.slaga@humboldtunified.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2012 

Jeffrey Smith -  Member 

Balsz Elementary School District 
4825 E. Roosevelt Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85008 

Phone: (602) 629-6400 
FAX:  
Email: jsmith@balsz.k12.az.us 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Gina Vukovich -  Member 

Chandler Unified School District 
Instructional Resource Center 
500 W. Galveston Street 
Chandler, AZ  85224 
Phone: (480) 224-3772 
FAX: (480) 224-2119 
Email: vukovich.gina@chandler.k12.az.us 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2011 

Tammi Wilson -  Member 

Naco Elementary School District 
P O Box 397 
Naco, AZ  85620 

Phone: (520) 432-5060 
FAX:  
Email: twilson@naco.k12.az.us 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 

Charlotte Wing -  Emeritus Member 

Wings Educational Service, LLC 
8789 W. Hayward Ave 
Glendale, AZ  85305 

Phone: (623) 872-9077 
FAX:  
Email: cdwing@msn.com 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2013 
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ADE Resources 

Karen Butterfield 
Associate Superintendent of Academic Achievement 
 

Phone: (602) 364-1957 

Email: karen.butterfield@azed.gov 

Kathryn Hrabluk 
Associate Superintendent of School Effectiveness 
 

Phone: (602) 364-1985 

Email: kathryn.hrabluk@azed.gov 

Nancy Konitzer 
Deputy Associate Superintendent 
Title I and NCLB Consolidated Activities 

Phone: (602) 542-7470 

Email: nancy.konitzer@azed.gov 

Angela Denning 
Deputy Associate Superintendent 
School Improvement and Intervention 

Phone: (602) 364-2281 

Email: angela.denning@azed.gov 

Robert Franciosi 
Deputy Associate Superintendent 
Research and Evaluation 

Phone: (602) 542-5151 

Email: robert.franciosi@azed.gov 

Adela Santa Cruz 
Deputy Associate Superintendent  
Office of English Language Acquisition Services 

Phone: (602) 542-0753 

Email: adela.santacruz@azed.gov 

Bobbie Orlando 
NCLB Monitoring Manager 

Phone: (602) 542-4392 

Email: bobbie.orlando@azed.gov 

Gary Fortney 
NCLB Program Manager 

Phone: (602) 542-2014 

Email: gary.fortney@azed.gov 

Teri Regan 
Director of LEA and School Improvement 
Northern Region  

Phone: (602) 542-3281 

Email: teri.regan@azed.gov 

John Black 
Director of LEA and School Improvement 
Southern Region  

Phone: (520) 628-6873 

Email: john.black@azed.gov 

Oran Tkatchov 
Director of LEA and School Improvement 
Central Region  

Phone: (602) 364-2066 

Email: oran.tkatchov@azed.gov 

Robert Gray 
Director of LEA and School Improvement 
Central Region  

Phone: (602) 364-2202 

Email: robert.gray@azed.gov 

Tee Lambert 
COP & NCLB Monitoring Coordinator 
 

Phone: (602) 542-4353 

Email: tee.lambert@azed.gov 
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